



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**SPECIAL APPEAL No. - 1126 of 2025**

The Allahabad High School Society and another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and 4 others

.....Respondent(s)

---

|                           |   |                                                                                     |
|---------------------------|---|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Counsel for Appellant(s)  | : | Saurabh Tripathi                                                                    |
| Counsel for Respondent(s) | : | Rajiv Singh (S.C.), Deepak Kumar,<br>Subedar Mishra, Sankalp Narain, B.P.<br>Tiwari |

---

**Chief Justice's Court**

**HON'BLE ARUN BHANSALI, CHIEF JUSTICE**  
**HON'BLE KSHITIJ SHAILENDRA, J.**

List along with Special Appeal Defective No. 65 of 2026 on 02.02.2026, as fresh.

**(Kshitij Shailendra,J.) (Arun Bhansali,CJ.)**

**January 30, 2026**  
P.Sri./SK